Resolution Approving Casting of Votes for a Candidate for the Cooke County Appraisal District Board of Directors Two-Year Term Beginning January 1, 2024

Resolution by <u>School Board Trustees of the Era Independent School District</u> affirming the casting of votes for a candidate for the Board of Directors for the Cooke County Appraisal District.

This is to affirm that <u>School Board Trustees of the Era Independent School District</u> on this 13th day of November 2023 did move and approve the casting ofvotes.
Voting for: Said resolution was moved and approved on this the 13th day of November 2023.
Certified by:
School Board President
Attest:
School Board Secretary